

General Report

Page 1 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PCO

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Reason For Issue

Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Austria
Customers / MSU	Unilever Belgium
Customers / MSU	Unilever Czech Republic/Slovakia
Customers / MSU	Unilever Germany
Customers / MSU	Unilever Greece
Customers / MSU	Unilever Ireland
Customers / MSU	Unilever Italy
Customers / MSU	Unilever Poland & Baltics
Customers / MSU	Unilever Portugal
Customers / MSU	Unilever Switzerland
Customers / MSU	Unilever United Kingdom
Formula Number	66405672IS

Manufacturers

Classification

General Information

Description

Mustard

Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Hellmann's	YELLOW MUSTARD

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Studená omáčka typu horčice. Obsahuje sladidlo.	

Symbols/Logos

Green dot

Additional Regional Information

Property	Register	Register Type	Description
Registry No.	FIC		

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Zloženie: voda, ocot kvasný liehový, HORČICOVÁ múka (20%), jedlá soľ, kurkuma, sladidlo (sacharín), arómy. Vhodný pre vegánov.

General Report

Page 2 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PCO

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Content		No.	.
Portions/Doses/Uses	198	No.	198 sachets per outer case
Volume		ml	.
Volume per serving/portion	10	ml	.
Weight	10,4	g	weight declaration on sachet: 10,4g e / 10ml
Weight	2,06	kg	Outer case: 198 x (10,4g e / 10ml) = 2,06 kg e / 1,98 l
Density	1,04	g/cm ³	

Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Unopened	360	day(s)	Date format is DD/MM/YYYY
Shelf Life Total	Unopened	270	day(s)	Sachet: Spotřebujte do:
Shelf Life Total			day(s)	Outer case: Spotřebujte do: vid' zadná
Shelf Life Total			month(s)	strana obalu.
Shelf Life Total			month(s)	.
Best Before			day(s)	.
Best Before			month(s)	.

Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country			.

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Molluscs and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg/Egg products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peas	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	mustard flour
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Hal-al	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

General Report

Page 3 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PCO

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Dietary - Guaranteed [Continued]

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Vegan	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Gluten Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Foods Free from

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcohol	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	vinegar

Declarations

198 sachets x 10ml or 10,4 gr = 1,98 L or 2,059 kg

80 jars x 33ml or 34.32 g = 2,64 L or 2,746 kg

On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Gluten Free ¹ ¹ Bezgluténová	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 2	Evu logo vegan	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 3	.	
Claim 4	.	

Claim 1 (note)

.

Claim 2 (note)

Vhodný pre vegánov.

Additional Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Gluten free	
Claim 2	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 3	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 4	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 5	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 6	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 7	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 8	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 9	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 10	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 11	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Claim 2 (note)

VGN

Claim 3 (note)

VEG

Claim 4 (note)

VGB

General Report

Page 4 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PC0

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Claim 5 (note)

KGZ

Claim 6 (note)

KLZ

Claim 7 (note)

OOMR

Claim 8 (note)

OOFA

Claim 9 (note)

OOKO

Claim 10 (note)

OOKO

Claim 11 (note)

ZSSU

Claims / Disclaimers

Nepredajné po jednotlivých kusoch.

Instructions

Instructions for Use

--

Storage Instructions

Skladujte v suchu, chráňte pred teplom a priamym slnečným žiarením.

Safety Instructions

--

Disposal Instructions

--

Nutrition

Serving Size Information

Property	Attribute	per Serving	UOM	Comment
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	10,4	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	10	ml	

Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

General Report

Page 5 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PCO

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Nutrition Data

Property	Attribute	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	UOM	Data Source	Note
Energy	kJ		442		kJ	Calculation	
Energy	kcal		106		kcal	Calculation	
Protein	-		5.72		g	Calculation	
Carbohydrate	-		3.02		g	Calculation	
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars		1.35		g	Calculation	
Fat	-		6.34		g	Calculation	
Fat of which	SAFA		0.31		g	Calculation	
Fat of which	Trans		0		g	Calculation	
Cholesterol	-		0		mg	Calculation	
Fibre	Dietary		3.95		g	Calculation	
Sodium	mg		1352		mg	Calculation	
Water	-		83.2		g	Calculation	
Salt	as NaCl		3.380		g	Calculation	

Vitality Passport Input

Property	Attribute	Typical/100g as prep	UOM	Comment
Added Sugars	-	0	g	

Nutrition Information

Výživové údaje na 100 g 1 porciu** %* na porciu**

Energia

Tuky

z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny

Sacharidy

z toho cukry

Bielkoviny

Sol'

* % z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal).

**1 porcia = 10,4 g = 10 ml. Balenie obsahuje 198 porcií.

Na 1 porciu (10,4 g):

x kJ

x kcal

%*

Na 100 g:

x kJ/ x kcal

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Property	Value
CON	RDL-029611[3]: Kühne Mustard MCON Copack
CUC	66405672IS[5]: Kühne Mustard CCS
REF	66346703IS[4]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size	10 ml

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ	425	442	44

General Report

Page 6 of 6

06-Mar-2019 09:35

Spec. / Rev. 66425266IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's YELLOW MUSTARD sachet 10ml PCO

Created By Vera Belo

Created On 08-Feb-2019 14:58:24

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Beata Weychan

Planned Eff. 07-Mar-2019

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 06-Mar-2019 09:34:44

Language Slovak

Current On

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kcal	kcal	102	106	11
Protein	-	g	5.5	5.7	0.6
Carbohydrate	-	g	2.9	3	<0.5
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g	1.3	1.4	<0.5
Fat	-	g	6.1	6.3	0.6
Fat of which	SAFA	g	0.3	0.3	<0.1
Salt	as NaCl	g	3.3	3.4	0.34

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	kJ	8400	<1	GDA
Energy	kcal	2000	<1	GDA
Protein	-	50	1	GDA
Carbohydrate	-	260	<1	GDA
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	90	<1	GDA
Fat	-	70	<1	GDA
Fat of which	SAFA	20	<1	GDA
Salt	as NaCl	6	6	GDA

Reference Intake

* % z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Reference Intake

* % z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal)

Associated Specifications

Attached Specification(s)		
Specification	Rev.	Description
RDL-029611	7	Kühne Mustard Copack MCON

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions,
Distribútor: Unilever Slovensko, spol. s r.o.,
Karadžičova 10, 821 08 Bratislava
(symbol of phone) 0850 123 850

Local Information

Hellmann's, Unilever, the U device and Unilever Food Solutions are registered trademarks.